Lucy Rivers

Writer and Composer

ASSo

Lucy is a writer, composer, actor, and musician, and is co-founder of the multi-award-winning
company Gagglebabble. Lucy is currently developing her new musical GIN CRAZE with April
de Angelis, with Royal & Derngate; following a critically acclaimed run in 2021.

Theatre credits

2024

2023
2023

2022
2022

2022

2022
2021

2021
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017

2017

2015

TIDY
Offie Nomination for Music/Sound

Offie Nomination for Best Production

FATHER CHRISTMAS
SONGS ACROSS THE SUENIVERSE

TALES OF THE BROTHERS GRIMM
FATHER CHRISTMAS

THE BEAR

A HERO OF THE PEOPLE
GIN CRAZE

A CHRISTMAS CAROL
MOLD RIOTS

KITE

GRIMM TALES

DOUBLE VISION

ALICE IN WONDERLAND
Y STORM

SINNERS CLUB

Winner — Best Sound,/Music, Wales Theatre
Awards 2078

WONDERMAN

LITTLE SURE SHOTS

Polka Theatre

Theatre Royal Plymouth
Sherman Theatre

Chapter Arts Centre (2021)
Sherman Theatre

Lyric Hommersmith

Lyric Hammersmith (2020, 2019)
MAC Birmingham

UK Tour (2019)

Sherman Theatre

Royal and Derngate

(Royal & Derngate/China Plate)
Sherman Theatre

Theatr Clwyd

Theatre Royal Plymouth
Theatr lolo

Festival of Voice

Sherman Theatre

Theatr Genedlaethol

Soho Theatre

Theatr Clywyd

National Theatre Wcl&éssoéiates Limited

Welsh Millenium Centeel Floor
7 Savoy Court
West Yorkshire Playhaused
London WC2R 0EX
The Egg, Theatre Royal Bath
T +44 (0)20 7287 4450
F +44 (0)20 7287 9128
WWW.Casarotto.co.uk



https://www.gagglebabble.co.uk/

2015 FORSYTHE SISTERS Norwegian Church
2013 SLEEPING BEAUTIES Sherman Theatre
2012 THE BLOODY BALLAD Festival of Voice

WINNER, Best Musical and Best Music - Music

Theatre Network Awards

WINNER, Brighton Fringe Emerging Talent

Award

WINNER, Best Music and Best Ensemble -

Theatre Critics of Wales Awards 2074

WINNER, Argus Angel Award for Artistic

Excellence, Brighton Fringe 2074
2007  THE DEVOTED FRIEND Sherman Theatre
2006 THE HAPPY PRINCE Sherman Theatre
2006  THE SELFISH GIANT Sherman Theatre

TV/Radio credits

2019 ARDEN OF FAVESHAM BBC Radio 4
2018 SEVEN SONGS FOR SIMON DIXELIUS BBC Radio 4
2017 FLOOR 13 BBC Radio 4
2016 WIDE SARGASSO SEA BBC Radio 4
2014 THE DEVIL'S VIOLIN BBC Radio 4
2007  IN SEARCH OF MR AVERAGE Channel 4



