

Writer and Composer



Lucy is a writer, composer, actor, and musician, and is co-founder of the multi-award-winning company <u>Gagglebabble</u>. Lucy is currently developing her new musical GIN CRAZE with April de Angelis, with Royal & Derngate; following a critically acclaimed run in 2021.

## **Theatre credits**

2024	TIDY	Polka Theatre	
	Offie Nomination for Music/Sound		
	Offie Nomination for Best Production		
2023	FATHER CHRISTMAS	Theatre Royal Plymouth	
2023	SONGS ACROSS THE SUENIVERSE	Sherman Theatre	
		Chapter Arts Centre (2021)	
2022	TALES OF THE BROTHERS GRIMM	Sherman Theatre	
2022	FATHER CHRISTMAS	Lyric Hammersmith	
		Lyric Hammersmith (2020, 2019)	
2022	THE BEAR	MAC Birmingham	
		UK Tour (2019)	
2022	A HERO OF THE PEOPLE	Sherman Theatre	
2021	GIN CRAZE	Royal and Derngate	
		(Royal & Derngate/China Plate)	
2021	A CHRISTMAS CAROL	Sherman Theatre	
2019	MOLD RIOTS	Theatr Clwyd	
2019	KITE	Theatre Royal Plymouth	
2018	GRIMM TALES	Theatr Iolo	
2018	DOUBLE VISION	Festival of Voice	
2018	ALICE IN WONDERLAND	Sherman Theatre	
2018	Y STORM	Theatr Genedlaethol	
2017	SINNERS CLUB	Soho Theatre	
	Winner – Best Sound/Music; Wales Theatre Awards 2018	Theatr Clywyd	
2017	WONDERMAN	Casarotto Ramsay National Theatre Walessociates Limite	
		Welsh Millenium Centied Floor	
2015	LITTLE SURE SHOTS	7 Savoy Court West Yorkshire Playh <b>ouse</b> d	
		London WC2R 0EX The Egg, Theatre Royal Bath T +44 (0)20 7287 4450	
		F +44 (0)20 7287 9128	

Registered in England No. 2319263. Registered Office: 167 Fleet Street, London EC4A 2EA

www.casarotto.co.uk

2015 2013	FORSYTHE SISTERS SLEEPING BEAUTIES	Norwegian Church Sherman Theatre
2012	THE BLOODY BALLAD  WINNER, Best Musical and Best Music - Music Theatre Network Awards WINNER, Brighton Fringe Emerging Talent Award WINNER, Best Music and Best Ensemble - Theatre Critics of Wales Awards 2014 WINNER, Argus Angel Award for Artistic Excellence, Brighton Fringe 2014	Festival of Voice
2007	THE DEVOTED FRIEND	Sherman Theatre
2006	THE HAPPY PRINCE	Sherman Theatre
2006	THE SELFISH GIANT	Sherman Theatre
TV/Rad	dio credits	
2019	ARDEN OF FAVESHAM	BBC Radio 4
2018	SEVEN SONGS FOR SIMON DIXELIUS	BBC Radio 4
2017	FLOOR 13	BBC Radio 4
2016	WIDE SARGASSO SEA	BBC Radio 4
2014	THE DEVIL'S VIOLIN	BBC Radio 4
2007	IN SEARCH OF MR AVERAGE	Channel 4